Resolution-	20-23
-------------	-------

WHEREAS, the City of Ida Grove approved Ordinance Number 583 Amending the Truck Route
In the City of Ida Grove, Iowa

WHEREAS, the amended route is as follows: Rohwer Street to First Street; First Street to Washington Street; Washington Street to Hwy 59/175; and Hwy 59/175 to Father Dailey Drive; and Father Dailey Drive to M15.

WHEREAS, the amended route includes the east side of Father Dailey Drive and M15 which is the County portion of the amended route.

WHEREAS, this amended route was established due to the repair and/or replacement of the Moorehead Avenue Bridge within the City of Ida Grove.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ida County Board of Supervisors approves this amended route.

Approved this 26 <sup>th</sup> day of May, 2020 with the vote as follows:
AYES: Center Seller NAYS:
Roymend Drug
ATTEST: Larna Steenbock

Lorna Steenbock, Auditor

## **ORDINANCE NUMBER 583**

# AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TRUCK ROUTE IN THE CITY OF IDA GROVE, IOWA

BE IT ENACTED by the City Council of the City of Ida Grove, Iowa.

#### Section 1.

Amending Ida Grove City Code Section 12.50.040(1)(b), (c), (d), and (e) and replaced with new paragraph (b) Rohwer Street to First Street; (c) First Street to Washington Street; (d) Washington Street to Hwy 59/175; and (e) Hwy 59/175 to Father Dailey Drive; and (f) Father Dailey Drive to M15.

### Section 2.

When Effective. This ordinance will be in effect after its final passage and approval and publication as provided by law.

#### Section 3.

If any portion of this ordinance is determined to be invalid, such determination will not affect the remainder of the ordinance.

	APPROVED AND SIGNED by the Mayor of the City of Ida Grove, Iowa, on the
day of	
	Devlun Whiteing, Mayor
ATTE	ST:
Heathe	r Sweeden, City Clerk

1st Reading- April 20, 2020

2<sup>nd</sup> Reading- May 4, 2020

3rd Reading- May 18, 2020

Published - May 27, 2020